

Council Member Joyce Morgan, District 1 February 27, 2023, 6:00 PM Parkwood Baptist Church Town Hall Meeting Agenda

Call to Order CM Joyce Morgan

Council Member, District 1

Invocation and Welcome Deacon Tom Tolbert

Parkwood Baptist Church

Pledge of Allegiance CM Joyce Morgan

Council Member, District 1

Victory Park Head Start Update

CM Joyce Morgan Robert Hund, CPA

Director of Finance at Lutheran Services Florida/Duval Region Head Start - Early Start

District 1 Public Works Updates

Steve Long

Director, Public Works Department

Community Announcements

CM Joyce Morgan

Council Member, District 1

SHOP LOCAL SHOP ARLINGTON